1
Battery Charger Block Diagram
BCR Battery ChargerBCR Battery Charger Systems
110, 130 VDC
220, 260 VDC
50 Amps to 600 Amps
The BCR Battery Chargers from AMETEK Solidstate Controls are thyristor-based
systems designed for high efficiency conversion of incoming commercial AC to DC

Style
Heat
Loss
  (Watts)
Weight2
Lbs.         Kg.208/60 480/60 380/50 415/50
Circuit Breaker Ampacity
Main AC Input
Output
DC
Volts
Output
AmpsModel 208/60  480/60  380/50  415/50
BCR12050-* 50 130 91 33 14 18 16 GTDIX 642 80 50 20 25 25 615 280
BCR12075-* 75 130 91 49 21 27 25 GTDIX 964 125 70 30 35 35 654 297
BCR12100-* 100 130 92 65 28 35 32 GTDIX 1130 150 90 40 50 50 710 322
BCR12150-* 150 130 93 96 42 53 48 GTDIX 1468 225 125 60 70 70 791 358
BCR12200-* 200 130 93 128 56 70 64 GTDIX 1957 300 175 70 90 90 943 428
BCR12300-* 300 130 94 190 82 104 95 GTDIX 2489 450 250 110 150 125 1296 588
BCR12400-* 400 130 95 251 109 137 126 GTDIXF3 2737 600 350 150 175 175 1453 659
BCR12500-* 500 130 95 314 136 172 157 GTDIXF3 3421 800 400 175 225 200 1972 894
BCR12600-* 600 130 95 376 163 206 189 GTDIXF3 4105 900 500 225 300 250 2192 994
BCR25050-* 50 260 91 65 28 36 33 GTDIX 1286 80 90 40 50 50 672 305
BCR25075-* 75 260 91 98 43 54 49 GTDIX 1929 125 125 60 70 70 734 333
BCR25100-* 100 260 92 130 56 71 65 GTDIX 2261 150 175 80 90 90 844 383
BCR25150-* 150 260 93 192 83 105 96 GTDIX 2935 225 250 110 150 125 1033 469
BCR25200-* 200 260 93 256 111 140 128 GTDIX 3914 300 350 150 200 175 1442 65
BCR25300-* 300 260 94 380 165 208 191 GTDIXF 4979 450 500 225 300 250 1703 772
BCR25400-* 400 260 95 502 217 275 251 GTDIXF3 5474 600 700 300 350 350 1870 848
BCR25500-* 500 260 95 627 272 343 314 GTDIXF3 6842 800 800 350 450 400 2919 1324
260  VDC OUTPUT
1At Nominal Line & Current Limit
2Weight of 60 Hz units; 50 Hz 7% more
 12-pulse designs are 7% heavier....contact the factory
3 Consult factory for cabinet dimensions on 50 Hz design
*NOTE:  See next page for model number configuration
DC
BCRGeneral Specifications
BCR12050-* 50 110 91 28 12 15 14 GTDIX 544 80 35 20 20 20 615 280
BCR12075-* 75 110 91 42 18 23 21 GTDIX 816 125 60 25 30 30 654 297
BCR12100-* 100 110 92 56 24 30 28 GTDIX 957 150 70 30 40 35 710 322
BCR12150-* 150 110 93 82 36 45 41 GTDIX 1242 225 125 50 60 60 791 358
BCR12200-* 200 110 93 110 48 60 55 GTDIX 1656 300 150 60 80 70 943 428